

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Is this project a bondable capital improvement?			Resolution	Туре	Resolution Number	Section Number
🔀 Yes 🗌 No			Original		23-007	23-00085-00-RS
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council			of the City			
Governing Body Type Local Public Agency Type						
of Monmouth Illinois that the following described street(s)/road(s)/structure be improved under						
the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by Contract						
Contract or Day Labor For Roadway/Street Improvements:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route			From	То
N 6th Street	0.35			E Broadway Ave.		E Euclid Ave.
For Structures:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)		Existing ucture No. Route			Location	Feature Crossed
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of						
For the Mill and Overlay of N 6th St. (E Broadway Ave. to E Euclid Ave.) with the following work efforts: Seeding, Class 1A, Erosion Control Blanket, Bituminous Surface Removal (Milling), Special 2", Bituminous Material (Tack Coat SS-1), HMA Binder Course, IL-9.5, N50, 2.5", HMA Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "D", N50, 1.5", PCC Driveway Pavement, 7 Inch, PCC Driveway Pavement (Special), 7 Inch, PCC Sidewalk 4", Detectable Warnings, Combination Curb and Gutter Removal, Driveway Pavement Removal, Sidewalk Removal, Aggergate Surface Course, Type B, Water Valves to Be Adjusted, Inlet Removal, Inlets, Type A, Type 3 Frame and Grate, Storm Sewer Connection, Manholes to be Adjusted, Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18, Butt Joint, Removing and Resetting Street Signs, and Traffic Control Complete. The City intends to use all of their Rebuild Funds towards construction work and to supplement construction and construction inspection engineering fees with Local Funds						
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Six Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Six and						
74/100 Dollars (\$622,396.74) for the improvement of said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.						
I, Susan Trevor Name of Clerk	City				rk in and for said <u>Cit</u>	y Local Public Agency Type
Name of Clerk Local Public Agency Type Local Public Agency Type of Monmouth in the State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by						
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of a resolution adopted by						
Council of Mc	nmouth	6 !			_at a meeting held or	
			al Public Agei	ncy		Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of						



(SEAL, if required by the LPA)

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Clerk Signature & Date

Approved

Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation